TOWN OF LINEN Application for Gas, Water, Sewer Installation and/or Service



DATE:			
NAME:		SPOUSE NAME:	
SOCIAL SECURITY #:		DRIVERS LICENSE	#:
SERVICE ADDRESS:			
BILLING ADDRESS:			
HOME PHONE #:			
EMAIL ADDRESS:			
		WORK PHONE:	
TYPE OF SERVICE:	INSIDE TOWN	OUTSIDE TOWN	
	OWNER	RENTER	
	RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL	INDUSTRIAL
	RV	# of RV's on lot	_
	GAS	WATER	SEWER

I, the undersigned applicant, understand that at the time of the connection to the water main, all other sources of water such as wells or springs shall be disconnected to prevent the cross-connection of water lines.

The Town of Linden will allow only <u>one (1) residence per tap</u>. Failure to comply with this regulation could result in the termination of service.

The customer is responsible for pressure adjustments regardless of pressure being high or low. In connection with operation, maintenance, repair and extension of the municipal water and sewer system, the water supply may be shut off without notice when necessary or desirable, and each customer must be prepared for such interruption of service and for damage from the resumption of service without notice after such interruption.

The Town of Linden does not maintain the customer's buried piping. If the customer's buried piping is not maintained it may be subject to potential hazards of corrosion and leakage.

Buried gas piping should be:

- Periodically inspected for leaks
- Periodically inspected for corrosion if the piping is metallic
- Repaired if any unsafe condition is discovered

When excavating near buried gas piping, the piping should be located in advance, and the excavation done by hand.

The Town of Linden (if applicable), plumbing contractor, and heating contractors can assist in locating, inspecting and repairing the customer's buried piping.

Locate underground lines by hand to prevent accidental damage. Call 811 before you dig.

I will notify the Town of Linden should I move from this location and furnish a good forwarding address for my final bill. If I don't, I understand I will be turned over to a collection agency for payment.

I hereby agree to pay my bill when due and understand in the event of my failure to pay, the Town of Linden shall have lawful rights to collect the bill with extra charge and/or disconnect service <u>without</u> <u>notice</u>. I understand that if my bill is left unpaid, the Town of Linden will send my information to a collection agency and I will be responsible for all fees pertaining to the collection process.

Sign	Date
•.0	

After filling out the request form, you may print the form and bring it with you to Linden City Hall for final submission and request.